<u> </u>		-	DOCKET NO	ACKUU9/-DES		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-23-2	02-23-2004		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				, atom and	Tradomain omio	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼		▼	
To the Director of the United States Pate	102674	189	attached original	I documents or cop	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hsueh-Chih PENG Lu CHING-YI 2 -/	3-104	2. Name and add			U.S. PTO 199265 1304	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		ichih, Taipei Hsie		29/	
		Taiv	van, R.O.C.		()	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment □ M	lerger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City:		State/Prov	:	
Other		Country:		ZIP:		
Execution Date: February 9, 2004		Additional name(s)) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing da				9199	265	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael D. Bednarek		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 32,329		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Shaw Pittman LLP						
1650 Tysons Boulevard		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		8	
City: McLean State	e/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-1349			\$65 60 60 60 60 60 60	
* Country: USA ZIP:	22102	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposi	t ac count)	
0.044	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			3	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. FOL Michael D. Bednarek Name of Person Signing	the foregoing inform	signature	correct and any a	2 · 13 · 0 · Date	LMELLER	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Ма	Mail Stop Assignmer Director of the United States	nt Recordation Services			01 FI	

REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Acer Incorporated of 8F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

	DESI	K TOP COMPUTER	
[X]	United States Patent executed concurred executed on serial No	ntly herewith	
continuations therece issue on any such extensions thereof, representatives and Letters Patent may	of and in and to any application or for to be held and easigns to the full	t Application including a and all Letters Patent of the said invention, including enjoyed by said ASSIGN end of the term or terms found entirely as would have t been made;	e United States which may gany and all reissues or EE, its successors, legal for which any and all such
and Trademarks to	ndersigned hereby a issue any and all su s or assigns in accor	uthorizes and requests the ch Letters Patent to said A dance herewith;	Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, its successors,
right to sell and as	sign the interests he	and covenants that he has terein sold and assigned and astrument in conflict herewi	that he has not executed
said ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE, its sucrelating to said invalues, make all rigacts deemed necessor assigns to perfect thereon, including rassist said ASSIGN or enforcing Letters	s successors, legal representation or patent appetration or patent appetration of patent appetration of desirable by sect title to said invocation and to any and a reissues or extension EE, its successors, legaling	evenants and agrees that at expresentatives or assigns he esentatives or assigns all is explication and that he will an any legal proceedings and said ASSIGNEE, its success ention, to said application all Letters Patent which mes, in said ASSIGNEE, its segal representatives or assign States of said invention.	e will communicate to said nformation known to him I execute and deliver any deperform all other lawful sors, legal representatives in including divisions and any be granted therefor or uccessors, or assigns or to gns in obtaining, reissuing
Name: Hsueh-Chih, Peng	2/q ′ 04 Date:	Name: LU CHING-YA	7/9°4 Date:

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0770